Firm) acting through its partners i.e. Manoj Alungal, Aysha Beevi, K M and P M Shaji as 

partners (“Borrower”) as well as Aysha Beevi K M, Swapnalekha and P E Madhavan  

(“Guarantors”), to repay the amount due mentioned in the said demand notice being Rs. 

2,92,62,944.63 /- (Rupees Two Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Forty Four and Sixty Three Paise Only) as on October 26, 2015 together with further 

interest and other amounts at contractual rate mentioned in the loan documents from October 

27, 2015 till repayment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

[...]

IS” “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” AND “NO RECOURSE” BASIS. The said property is 

mortgaged and/or charged by the Guarantor / Mortgagor for securing the dues repayment of 

the credit facilities granted to the Borrower, the outstanding dues where under are Rs. 

3,27,28,210/- (Rupees Three crores Twenty seven Lakhs Twenty eight Thousand Two 

hundred and ten only) as on March 17, 2025 plus interest at contractual rates from March 

18th, 2025 till realization along with future cost and other expenses/charges thereon. 

SCHEDULE OF SECURED IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/SECURED ASSETS  

Lot 

No. 

Description of the immovable property/ Secured